
 
 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J. ERIC BOYETTE 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 

 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DIVISION 8  
121 DOT DRIVE 
CARTHAGE, NC  28327 

Telephone: (910) 773-8000 
Fax: (910) 947-3873 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 
 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
121 DOT DRIVE 

CARTHAGE, NC  28327 

 

May 13, 2022 
 
NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
 
 
Contract Number: DH00345 
TIP Number:               N/A 
WBS Number:  8C.076161 
County:  Randolph 
Description: Grade, pave, reconstruct shoulders, seed and mulch on SR 2449 (Kings Way Road) 
Subject: Addendum #1 
 
 
The following revisions have been made to the project proposal associated with the above referenced 
project: 
 

• Line Item No. 3 Aggregate Base Course Quantity has been revised from 3,800 Tons to 3,000 Tons. 

• The Typical Section has been revised from 10” Aggregate Base Course to 8” Aggregate Base 
Course. 

• Please replace Typical Section No. 1 sheet, and the Summary of Quantity sheet, with the Revised  
Typical Section No1 sheet and the Revised Summary of Quantity sheet in the Plans. 

• Please replace the Contract Item Sheets in the Proposal with the Revised Contract Item Sheets. 

• The Addendum file has been uploaded to the Bid Express site. 

 

If this office can provide additional information, please contact me at (910) 773-8034 or 
cgbrown1@ncdot.gov. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       
 
      Chad G. Brown 
      Division Proposal Engineer 
 
 
 
 
 
cc: Mr. C. A. Fine 
 Mr. M. L. McKenzie  
  File 

http://www.ncdot.gov/
mailto:cgbrown1@ncdot.gov
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PROP. APPROX. 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B,

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 224 LBS. PER SQ. YD.

PROP. 10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.
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SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

1011000000-N 1121000000-E 1220000000-E 1245000000-E 1275000000-E 1519000000-E 1575000000-E 2143000000-E 6084000000-E 6090000000-E 6093000000-E
LENGTH WIDTH  FINE GRADING  AGGREGATE 

BASE COURSE 
 INCIDENTAL 
STONE BASE 

 SHOULDER 
RECONSTRUCTI

ON 

 PRIME COAT  SURFACE 
COURSE, S9.5B 

 ASPHALT 
BINDER FOR 
PLANT MIX 

 BLOTTING SAND  SEED & 
MULCHING 

 SEED FOR 
REPAIR SEEDING 

 FERTILIZER FOR 
REPAIR SEEDING 

MI FT LS TONS TONS SMI GAL TONS TONS TON AC LB TON

8C.076161 Randolph 1 SR 2449 (KINGS WAY RD )
FROM MSR 2448 (ROUTH RD) TO 

END MAINT 1 2 NO NO 0.52 20 1.00 3,000 45 1.04 2,200 770 52 20 1.02 20 0.30
0.52 1.00 3,000 45 1.04 2,200 770 52 20 1.02 20 0.30
0.52 1.00 3,000 45 1.04 2,200 770 52 20 1.02 20 0.30

0.52 1.00 3,000 45 1.04 2,200 770 52 20 1.02 20 0.30

4413000000-E 4457000000-N
LENGTH WIDTH WORK ZONE 

ADVANCE/GE
NERAL 

WARNING 
SIGNING

TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC 

CONTROL

MI FT SF LS

8C.076161 Randolph 1 SR 2449 (KINGS WAY RD )
FROM MSR 2448 (ROUTH RD) TO 

END MAINT 1 2 0.52 20 48 1
0.52 48 1
0.52 48 1

0.52 48 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 8C.076161

GRAND TOTAL

DESCRIPTION TYP NO

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S
PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP NO LANES LANE 

TYPE

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 8C.076161

GRAND TOTAL

S U M M A R Y    O F    Q U A N T I T I E S

PROJECT NO.
8C.076161

LANES LANE 
TYPE

FINAL 
SURFACE 
TESTING 

REQUIRED

WARM MIX 
ASPHALT 

REQUIRED

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE



Contract  Item Sheets For DH00345        

Page :  1 of 1North Carolina Department Of TransportationMay 13, 2022 9:15 am

Line
#

ItemNumber Sec
#

Description Quantity
Unit

Unit Bid
Price

Amount
Bid

ROADWAY ITEMS

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump SumMOBILIZATION800 0000100000-N 0001
LS     

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump SumFINE GRADING500 1011000000-N 0002
LS     

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3,000AGGREGATE BASE COURSE520 1121000000-E 0003
TON    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45INCIDENTAL STONE BASE545 1220000000-E 0004
TON    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1.04SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTIONSP  1245000000-E 0005
SMI    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2,200PRIME COAT600 1275000000-E 0006
GAL    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

770ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE S9.5B

610 1519000000-E 0007
TON    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX620 1575000000-E 0008
TON    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20BLOTTING SAND818 2143000000-E 0009
TON    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL
WARNING SIGNING

SP  4413000000-E 0010
SF     

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump SumTEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLSP  4457000000-N 0011
LS     

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1.02SEEDING & MULCHING16606084000000-E 0012
ACR    

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING16616090000000-E 0013
LB     

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

0.3FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING16616093000000-E 0014
TON    

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID FOR ENTIRE PROJECT                                                           $0.00

0915/May13/Q6160.36/D38246100000/E14
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